700457032

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY				
Tot	the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pl	lease record the attached original docume	nts or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):			
	Kwan-Wook JUNG			
2.	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):			
	SAMSUNG MOBILE DISPLAY CO., LT San #24 Nongseo-Dong, Giheung-Gu Yongin-City, Gyunggi-Do, Republic of Korea 446-711	D.		
3.	Nature of conveyance: X	Merger Change of Name		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application: The execution date(s) of the application is/are: The title is: PHOTO DETECTING PIXELS AND X-RAY DETECTOR INCLUDING THE SAME OR			
	 ☐ This document is being filed after filing (a) Patent Application No(s). 12/964. (b) Patent No(s). , issued . 	<u>118, filed December 9, 2010;</u> or		
5.	Name and address of party to whom corre STEIN MCEWEN, LLP Attention: <u>Michael D. Stein</u> 1400 Eye St., N.W., Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20005	espondence concerning documen Our Docket: <u>0096.1192</u>	t should be mailed:	
6.	Total number of applications and patents	involved:1		
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
8.	This Assignment is filed in response to Document ID No. 700452402, therefore no additional fee is submitted. Stamped copies of the previously submitted Cover Sheet and Assignment are attached.			
9.	Deposit Account No. 503333: (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	nael D. Stein, Reg. No. 37,240 ne of Person Signing	Signature	February 21, 2011 Date	
	ро	Total number of pages i	ncluding cover sheet: 2	
			N-III	

PATENT REEL: 025816 FRAME: 0380

Attorney Docket No.: 0096,1192

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

Samsung Mobile Display Co., Ltd. San #24 Nongseo-dong, Giheung-gu Yongin-city, Gyunggi-do Republic of Korea

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, sesigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (Title of Invention)

PHOTO DETECTING PIXELS A	ND X-RAY DETECT	OR INCLUDING THE SAME	
relating to international Patent Application PCT/JP	and/or for which	h application for Lettors Patent of the United States	
(a) executed on ;	(insert date of executi	ion of application, if not concurrent)	
(b) flied on December 9, 2010,	Any registered atterne N.W., Suite 300, Was	Any registered atterney of STEIN MCEWEN, LLP, 1400 Eye St., N.W., Suite 300, Washington, D.C. 20005 (202/216-9505) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.	
Application No. 12/964,118;			
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the L substitute, release or reexamination application based granted and including any extensions thereof (collective The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necess	vely, hereinaftor, "said applic by said ASSIGNEE and with	cut charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNES	
to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deal recommended and prost said invention, including in the preparation and prost interference, relsaus, reexamination, or public use proceeding in relation to same, such acts to include a declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing swomen to the acts of the undersigned inventions.	ecution of said application(s roceeding, and in any litigati but not be limited to execution testimony, and obtaining an tor(s) has (have) affixed his/	and the Issuance of said betters that arise or the or other legal proceeding which may arise or the grait papers, including separate assignments and producing evidence. her/their signature(s).	
(Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	February 16,2011		
Kwan-Wook JUNG 2)			
3)			
4)			
5)			
6)			
7)			

PATENT REEL: 025816 FRAME: 0381